MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1969

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND FOURTH LEGISLATURE

1969

CHAP. 270

- R. S., T. 20, § 473, sub-§ 10, amended. Subsection 10 of section 473 of Title 20 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows:
- ro. Salaries of persons absent. They shall have authority to adjust the salaries of teachers, principals and other persons legally employed by them who are compelled to be absent from their school duties on account of illness but no reduction in pay may be made if absence is caused by the bona fide observance of designated holidays in the church of their faith. This subsection and subsection 9 shall apply only in cases of persons who are employed on yearly contracts or on tenure of service and who hold the legal qualifications necessary for such positions.

Effective October 1, 1969

Chapter 270

AN ACT Relating to Distribution of Malt Liquor.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., T. 28, § 756, amended. Section 756 of Title 28 of the Revised Statutes is amended to read as follows:

§ 756. Invoice to be carried

It shall be unlawful for any wholesale or retail licensee of malt liquor, either directly or indirectly, by any agent or employee, to go from town to town, or from place to place in the same town, selling or, bartering or carrying for sale or exposing for sale any malt liquor from any vehicle All, except all sales of such malt liquor where transportation and delivery are required shall be made only upon orders actually received at the principal place of business or warehouse or distributing center, if licensed, of the seller prior to shipment thereof An, and an invoice stating the names of the purchaser and the seller and the kind and quantity of malt liquor ordered by the sale, together with the date of the sale, shall be carried by the driver or any other employee of the seller; and except that a wholesale licensee, his agent or employee, may go from town to town or from place to place in the same town selling, or carrying for sale or exposing for sale malt liquor from its vehicle, provided the licensee, his agent or employee has in his possession on said vehicle a manifest bearing a detailed description of the total amount of malt liquor on the vehicle, and invoices as required as well as invoices drawn up at the time of delivery. Sales or deliveries must only be made to licensees of the Maine State Liquor Commission.

Whoever violates this section shall be punished by a fine of not more than \$500 or by imprisonment for not more than 11 months, or by both.